

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

ADDENDUM NO. 2

This Addendum No. 1 is issued for the Request for [Facility Operations and Management Service](#) (August 22, 2005) RFP that was first posted on August 22, 2005

Summary of this Addendum:

October 14, 2005

Modify the RFP as follows:

RFP Section 6.7: Delete the third sentence and replace it with, “The emergency response manager shall respond to the AOC Regional Office within one hour of notification.

RFP Section 6.17 added: The Contractor may be required to provide Audiovisual/Video System installation, maintenance, and repair at some locations based on the specific facility transfer. If required, these services will include cable pulls and terminations, equipment installation, equipment maintenance and repair, testing, software coding, and training.

RFP Section 9.6.1.3: Change “9.1.6.1” to “9.6.1.1”.

RFP Appendix A, Exhibit B, Section 44Aa: delete this paragraph.

RFP Appendix A, Exhibit A, Section 1Aa: Delete “,” after “acts” and insert “or”.

RFP Appendix A, Exhibit A, Section 1B: Change to read, “This article does not require Contractors to Indemnify an Indemnified Party for that portion of any loss, cost, liability, or damage to the extent that portion arises from the negligence or intentional misconduct of the Indemnified Party”.

RFP Section 2.6: Add: “The deadline for questions pertaining to Addendum 1 and 2 or the Answers to posted questions is extended until 2:00 pm PST October 17, 2005. The AOC will post answers to these questions not later than October 20, 2005.”

RFP Appendix F, Section 3: After the first sentence add, “This will be expanded to include at least two proposals per region.”

RFP Section 9.9: At the end of the fourth sentence add, “plus an additional 15 minutes per region proposed beyond the first proposed.”